
MONTHLY CALENDAR – November 2024 
 M  

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 10:30 
 

10:30 
 
11:00 
 
2:30 
 
3:00 

 
 
7:00 

Fall Prevention 

Exercises (AR) 

Walker Repair Clinic (L) 

New’s and Views (B) 
 
Scrabble (SL) 
 
Happy Hour with Cora 
(SL) (Bring $5 for 1 
Alcoholic Drink) 

Movie: Direct Contact (T) 
 

11:00 
 

2:00 

 

7:00 

Resident Run Pool 
(SL) 
ELVIS Concert at 
Winchester Glen 
(SL) 
 
Card Games 
(SL) 
 

1 2 

11:00 

 

3:00    
 
 
7:00           
 

 

 

DAYLIGHT 

SAVINGS 

END!!  

Online Church 
Service (T) 

I love Lucy Show 
(T) 

Movie: The girl 
who played with 
fire (T) 

9:30 

 

10:00 
 

10:30 

1:00 
 
 
3:00 
 
 
 
4:00              

EYECARE CLINIC (HR) 
(Sign up required)  

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Family Feud (B) 

BUS TRIP: Dollarama 
(Sign up required) 

Diwali Celebrations- 
Indian food, snacks, 
clothes, Traditions and 
Music (SL) 
 
Scrabble (L) 

10:00 
 

10:30 

11:30 

 

  
 

2:30 

 

3:00 

Falls prevention 
exercises (AR) 

News and Views (B) 

Bus Trip: ROYAL 
AGRICULTURAL 
WINTER FAIR  
(Sign up and cost 
required) 
Pool and Darts (SL) 
 
Ladder ball and Ax-

throwing (SL) 

10:00 

10:30 

 
11:00 

2:30 

3:00  
 
3:00 
 
7:00  

Baking with Nathaly (AR) 

Chair Yoga with Sahil 
(AR) 

Jeopardy (B)   

 

Abstract Painting (AR) 

Manicures + hand 

wax with Jessica (HR) 

Dog Therapy (SL) 

 

Movie: Ginger in the 

morning (T)   

10:30 

 
11:00 

 
2:30 
 
3:00   

 
 
4:00 

Falls Prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Espresso Yourself Club 
(B) 

Scrabble (SL) 

Loonie Bingo (AR) 

(Please Bring $4) 

 

Apple Crips Social (B) 

10:00 

10:30 

11:00 

2:30 
 
3:00 
 
 
7:00 

Baking with Nathaly (AR) 

Chair Yoga with Sahil (AR) 

Tea and Coffee Social (B) 

Air Hockey (SL) 

Happy Hour with Jay 
(SL) (Bring $5 for 1 
Alcoholic Drink) 

 Movie: Simply Irresistible 
(T)   
 

 

11:00 
 

3:00 

 

7:00 

Table Tennis (AR) 
 
Virtual Concert via 
YouTube (T) 
 
Pool (SL) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

3 4  5 6 7 8 9 

11:00 

 
1:00 

 
 
 
7:00 

 

 

Online Church 
Service (T) 

Football + 
Hotdogs with 
Devin (SL) 
(Sign up 
required) 
 
Movie: The spy 
who came in 
from the cold (T) 

10:00 
 

11:00 

 

1:00 

 
3:00 
 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Remembrance Day 
Ceremony (T) 

Bus Trip: Giant Tiger 
(Sign up required) 
 
Making Poppies and 
Paint session (AR) 

 

 

Remembrance Day! 

9:30 

10:00 
 

11:00         

11:00 

 
 
1:00 
 
3:00 
 

Baking with Nathaly (AR) 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

New and View (B) 

Bus Trip: ROM 
Toronto (Sign up and 
cost required) 
 
Hearing Aid Clinic (L) 
 
Jenga Tower (SL) 
 

10:30 

 
11:00 
 

2:30 

 

3:00 
 
7:00 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Act of Kindness Cards 
(B) 

Meditation with Kedron 
Church volunteers (AR) 

Men’s and Ladies 
Club (SL) 

 Movie: Saving Faith(T) 
 
World Kindness Day 
 

 

9:30 

10:00 

 
11:00 
 
 
3:00 

 
 4:00 

Baking with Nathaly (AR) 

Exercises with Sahil 
(AR) 

Espresso Yourself Club 
(B) 

Loonie Bingo (AR) 
(Please bring $4) 
 
Pie Social (B) 
 
 

10::30 

 
11:00 
 
2:30 

3:00 

 

7:00 

Falls Prevention Exercises 
(AR) 

Trivia (B) 

Pool and Darts (SL) 
 
Happy Hour with Samia 
(SL) (Bring $5 for 1 
Alcoholic Drink) 

 Movie:  On the beach (T)  
 
 

11:00 
 

3:00 

 
 
3:00 
 
7:00 

Pool and Darts (SL) 
 
Virtual Concert via 
YouTube (T) 
 
Santa Claus Parade  
 
Movie: Edge of 
darkness(T)   
 

10 11 12 13 14  15 16 



MONTHLY CALENDAR – November 2024 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

11:00 

 
11:00 
 
 
3:00 
 

 

7:00 

Online Church 
Service (T) 

Shoe Vendor 
(Lobby) 

I love Lucy Show 
(T) 
 
Movie: 
Duplicity(T) 
 

 

10:00 

 
10:30 

2:00 

 
2:30 
 
3:00 
 

7:00 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

News and Views (B)  

Bus Trip: Walmart (Sign 
up required) 
 
Jeopardy (AR) 

Left-Right and Center 
Game (AR) 
 
Movie: Laser Mission(T) 

10:00 
 

10:30 

 

11:15 

 
 
2:30 
 
3:00 
 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Espresso Yourself Club 
(B)  

BUS TRIP: Chucks 
Roadhouse (Sign up 
and cost required)  

Scrabble (L) 
 
English Tea Party (SL)  

 

Please Dress up if you 

wish to! 

10:30 

 
11:00 
 
3:00 

4:00 
 
 
7:00 

Exercises with Sahil 
(AR) 

Latte Lounge (B) 

Dog Therapy (AR) 

Hand Wax Therapy 
(HR) 

Sing Along/ Snack 
Social with Sahil (SL) 

 

 

 

10:00 
 
 
10:30 
 
2:30 
 
3:00 
 
 
4:00 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

News and Views (B)  
 
Chess (SL) 
 
Card Bingo (AR) 
(Please bring $4)  
 
Brownie and Ice 
cream (B) 

 

 

10:30 

11:00 

2:00 

3:00 

 
 
7:00 

Exercises with Sahil (AR) 

Family Feud (B) 

Pool and Darts (SL) 

Happy Hour with Monica 
and Rob (SL) (Bring $5 
for 1 Alcoholic Drink) 

Agathia Christie, Ordeal by 
Innocence (T) 
 

 

 

11:00 
 

 

3:00 

 

7:00 

Table Tennis (AR) 
 
 
Suzie Q sing along 
virtual (T) 
 
Euchre/ Card Games 
(SL) 
 
 

17 18  19 20 21 22 23 

11:00 

 
3:00 

 
4:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24 

Online Church 
Service (T) 

Mrs. Brown Boys 
(T) 

Movie: The Blind 
Side (T) 
 

 

 

10:00 
 

10:30 

2:30  

3:00 

 

4:00 

 

 

 

 

 

25 

Falls prevention Exercises 
(AR) 

News and Views (B) 

Logo’s Quiz (T) 

Bus Trip: Winners (Sign 
up required) 
 

Wordle+ Book Club (AR) 

 
 

10:00 
 

10:30 

 

11:15 

 
3:00 
 
4:00           
 

 

 

 

26 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Espresso Yourself Club 
(B) 

Bus Trip: Teddy’s 
Restaurant (Sign up 
and cost required) 
New dice game (AR)  

Activity planning 

meeting (AR) 

10:30 

 
 
11:00 
 
2:30 
 
 
3:00 

 
 
4:00 
 
 
7:00 
 

27 

Exercises with Sahil 
(AR) 

Ping Pong Tournament 
(AR) 

Meditation with Kedron 
Church volunteers (AR) 

Monthly Birthday 
Party + New Resident 
Welcome Party (SL) 

Craft with Prabhleen 
(AR) 

 
Movie: Mummy 
returns(T) 
 
 

 

10:00 

 
10:30 
 
 
2:30 
 
3:00 

 
 

4:00 

 

 

 

 

 

28 

Falls prevention 
Exercises (AR) 

Tea and Coffee 
Social(B) 

Travelogue to London 
(T) 

Loonie Bingo (AR) 
(Please bring $4)  
 
Hot Chocolate Social 
(B) 
 

 

 

9:30 

10:30 

2:30 
 
4:00 
 
7:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

29 

Exercises with Sahil (AR) 

Holiday Trivia (B) 

Town Hall Meeting (T) 

Trivia with Sahil (SL) 
 
Movie: Notebook (T) 
 

 

 

11:00 
 
3:00 
 
 
 
7:00 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

Shuffleboard (AR) 
 

Virtual Concert Via 

YouTube (T) 

 

Euchre/ Card Games 
(SL) 
 

Please note: The programs are subject to change based on availability of the staff, entertainers, and 

supplies. Thank you for your continued support and understanding. 

 

Please check for NEW prices of the Happy hour Menu starting November 1st, 2024.  

 

ROOM LOCATION LEGEND: 

B-Bistro 

ER-Exercise Room 

T-Theatre 

AR-Activity Room 

SL-Second Floor Lounge/Bar Area 

L- Library 

UL-Upper Lobby Lounge (Simcoe Street) 

FL- Front Lounge 

HR- Hobby Room  

 


