MONTHLY CALENDAR – November 2024

SUI	SUNDAY MONDAY		TUESDAY		WEDNESDAY		THURSDAY		FRIDAY		SATURDAY		
	he		o i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		ST WE RGET			N		10:30 10:30 11:00 2:30 3:00 7:00 1	Fall PreventionExercises (AR)Walker Repair Clinic (L)New's and Views (B)Scrabble (SL)Happy Hour with Cora (SL) (Bring \$5 for 1 Alcoholic Drink)Movie: Direct Contact (T)	11:00 2:00 7:00	Resident Run Pool (SL) EL VIS Concert at Winchester Glen (SL) Card Games (SL)
11:00 3:00 7:00 DAYLIGHT SAVINGS END!! 3	Online Church Service (T) I love Lucy Show (T) Movie: The girl who played with fire (T)	9:30 10:00 10:30 1:00 3:00 4:00 4	EYECARE CLINIC (HR) (Sign up required) Falls prevention Exercises (AR) Family Feud (B) BUS TRIP: Dollarama (Sign up required) Diwali Celebrations- Indian food, snacks, clothes, Traditions and Music (SL) Scrabble (L)	10:00 10:30 11:30 2:30 3:00 5	Falls prevention exercises (AR) News and Views (B) Bus Trip: ROYAL AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR (Sign up and <u>cost</u> required) Pool and Darts (SL) Ladder ball and Ax- throwing (SL)	10:00 10:30 11:00 2:30 3:00 3:00 7:00	Baking with Nathaly (AR) Chair Yoga with Sahil (AR) Jeopardy (B) Abstract Painting (AR) Manicures + hand wax with Jessica (HR) Dog Therapy (SL) Movie: Ginger in the morning (T)	10:30 11:00 2:30 3:00 4:00	Falls Prevention Exercises (AR) Espresso Yourself Club (B) Scrabble (SL) Loonie Bingo (AR) (Please Bring \$4) Apple Crips Social (B)	10:00 10:30 11:00 2:30 3:00 7:00	Baking with Nathaly (AR) Chair Yoga with Sahil (AR) Tea and Coffee Social (B) Air Hockey (SL) Happy Hour with Jay (SL) (Bring \$5 for 1 Alcoholic Drink) Movie: Simply Irresistible (T)	11:00 3:00 7:00	Table Tennis (AR) Virtual Concert via YouTube (T) Pool (SL)
11:00 1:00 7:00	Online Church Service (T) Football + Hotdogs with Devin (SL) (Sign up required) Movie: The spy who came in from the cold (T)	10:00 11:00 1:00 3:00	Falls prevention Exercises (AR) Remembrance Day Ceremony (T) Bus Trip: Giant Tiger (Sign up required) Making Poppies and Paint session (AR)	9:30 10:00 11:00 11:00 1:00 3:00	Baking with Nathaly (AR) Falls prevention Exercises (AR) New and View (B) Bus Trip: ROM Toronto (Sign up and <u>cost</u> required) Hearing Aid Clinic (L) Jenga Tower (SL)	10:30 11:00 2:30 3:00 7:00	Falls prevention Exercises (AR) Act of Kindness Cards (B) Meditation with Kedron Church volunteers (AR) Men's and Ladies Club (SL) Movie: Saving Faith(T) World Kindness Day	9:30 10:00 11:00 3:00 4:00	Baking with Nathaly (AR) Exercises with Sahil (AR) Espresso Yourself Club (B) Loonie Bingo (AR) (<i>Please bring \$4</i>) Pie Social (B)	10::30 11:00 2:30 3:00 7:00	Falls Prevention Exercises (AR) Trivia (B) Pool and Darts (SL) Happy Hour with Samia (SL) (Bring \$5 for 1 Alcoholic Drink) Movie: On the beach (T)	11:00 3:00 3:00 7:00	Pool and Darts (SL) Virtual Concert via YouTube (T) Santa Claus Parade Movie: Edge of darkness(T)
10	STANA	11		12	R•M	13	World KINDNESS DAY	14		15	HAPPY HUUN	16	POOL

MONTHI Y CAI ENDAR - November 2024

SUNDAY		MONDAY		TUESDAY		WEDNESDAY		THURSDAY		FRIDAY		SATURDAY	
11:00	Online Church Service (T)	10:00	Falls prevention Exercises (AR)	10:00	Falls prevention Exercises (AR)	10:30	Exercises with Sahil (AR)	10:00	Falls prevention Exercises (AR)	10:30 11:00	Exercises with Sahil (AR)	11:00	Table Tennis (AR)
11:00 3:00 7:00	Shoe Vendor (Lobby) I love Lucy Show (T) Movie: Duplicity(T)	10:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 7:00	News and Views (B) Bus Trip: Walmart (Sign up required) Jeopardy (AR) Left-Right and Center Game (AR)	10:30 11:15 2:30 3:00	Espresso Yourself Club (B) BUS TRIP: Chucks Roadhouse (Sign up and cost required) Scrabble (L) English Tea Party (SL)	11:00 3:00 4:00 7:00	Latte Lounge (B) Dog Therapy (AR) Hand Wax Therapy (HR) Sing Along/ Snack Social with Sahil (SL)	10:30 2:30 3:00 4:00	News and Views (B) Chess (SL) Card Bingo (AR) (<i>Please bring \$4</i>) Brownie and Ice cream (B)	2:00 3:00 7:00	Family Feud (B) Pool and Darts (SL) Happy Hour with Monica and Rob (SL) (Bring \$5 for 1 Alcoholic Drink) Agathia Christie, Ordeal by Innocence (T)	3:00 7:00	Suzie Q sing along virtual (T) Euchre/ Card Games (SL)
17		18	Movie: Laser Mission(T)	19	Please Dress up if you wish to!	20		21		22	HAPPY HOUR	20	
11:00 3:00	Online Church Service (T) Mrs. Brown Boys (T)	10:00 10:30 2:30	Falls prevention Exercises (AR) News and Views (B) Logo's Quiz (T)	10:00 10:30	Falls prevention Exercises (AR) Espresso Yourself Club (B)	10:30 11:00	Exercises with Sahil (AR) Ping Pong Tournament (AR)	10:00 10:30	Falls prevention Exercises (AR) Tea and Coffee Social(B)	9:30 10:30 2:30	Exercises with Sahil (AR) Holiday Trivia (B) <i>Town Hall Meeting (T)</i>	11:00 3:00	Shuffleboard (AR) Virtual Concert Via YouTube (T)
4:00	Movie: The Blind Side (T)	3:00 4:00	Bus Trip: Winners (Sign up required) Wordle+ Book Club (AR)	11:15 3:00	Bus Trip: Teddy's Restaurant (Sign up and cost required) New dice game (AR) Activity planning	2:30 3:00	Meditation with Kedron Church volunteers (AR) Monthly Birthday Party + New Resident	2:30 3:00	Travelogue to London (T) Loonie Bingo (AR) <i>(Please bring \$4)</i>	4:00 7:00	Trivia with Sahil (SL) Movie: Notebook (T)	7:00	Euchre/ Card Games (SL)
24	Mrs. An-smrs A-ge	25	WINNERS	4:00	meeting (AR)	4:00 7:00 27	Welcome Party (SL) Craft with Prabhleen (AR) Movie: Mummy returns(T)	4:00 28	Hot Chocolate Social (B)	29	TOWN HALL MEETING	30	6 8 2 8

Please note: The programs are subject to change based on availability of the staff, entertainers, and supplies. Thank you for your continued support and understanding.

Please check for NEW prices of the Happy hour Menu starting November 1st, 2024.

ROOM LOCATION LEGEND:

B-Bistro ER-Exercise Room T-Theatre AR-Activity Room SL-Second Floor Lounge/Bar Area L- Library UL-Upper Lobby Lounge (Simcoe Street) FL- Front Lounge HR- Hobby Room